
 

 
 
 

Revision: 2 

Date of Issue: 05/01/2016 Page: Page 1 of 1 

 

Food Contact Statements - Summary of Results  

Supplier: Stadsing A/S, tlf. 70153400, www.stadsing.dk  
  
 
Product: 3354, 3355, 3356, 3357, 21908 Engangshandske latex pudret hvid  
   
 
 
Compliance: Stadsing A/S declares that the above mentioned product 
 

 is in compliance with the rules of regulation 1935/2004 of the European Parliament on 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

 
 is manufactured in accordance with the requirements of Commission Regulation (EC) No 

2023/2006 relating to manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food. 

 
Overall Migration:  The above mentioned gloves were examined in accordance with: 
 

 Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January Annex III and Annex V for selection 
of condition and EN1186-7:2002 for test method (overall migration into aqueous food 
stimulants using a pouch). 

 
Simulant Used Limit Test Condition Overall Migration 

10% Ethanol  10 mg/dm² 40ºC : 2 hours 2.5 mg/dm² 

20% Ethanol 10 mg/dm² 40ºC : 2 hours 1.5 mg/dm² 

50% Ethanol  10 mg/dm² 40ºC : 2 hours 3.9 mg/dm² 

Vegetable Oil (Olive Oil) 10 mg/dm² 40ºC : 2 hours < 1.0 mg/dm² 
   

The disposable gloves are permitted for contact with:  
 
 » Aqueous foods » Alcoholic foods   » Fatty foods          » Dry foods 
 

They are not permitted for use with:  » Acidic foods 

 
This statement is supported by Technical Reports: 
7191020164-CHM11-02A-TSL – TUV, Singapore (10% Ethanol) / 7191017911-CHM11-02-TSL – TUV, 
Singapore (20% Ethanol) / 7191020164-CHM11-02B-TSL – TUV, Singapore (50% Ethanol) / 
7191020164-CHM11-02C-TSL – TUV, Singapore (Olive Oil) 
 

 
 

 


